
 
De : Christian_Berlanger@belgocontrol.be [mailto:Christian_Berlanger@belgocontrol.be]  

Envoyé : mercredi 24 juillet 2013 12:18 
À : Philippe_Witpas@belgocontrol.be 

Cc : Christian_Desprets@belgocontrol.be; Maarten_Driesen@belgocontrol.be; 

Michel_Dascotte@belgocontrol.be; Jean_Claude_Tintin@belgocontrol.be 
Objet : Re: Fw: Instruction DGTA Normes de vent 

 
Dear All, 

  

The status of this instruction is quite clear: it is indeed an "instruction" , named as such 

and adopted by the competent authority (being the Minister of Mobility or the Director 

General of the DGCA); it is of regulatory nature and mandatory; Belgocontrol has 

consequently not to agree nor to give its formal approval. The publication procedure 

must be started without any further notice according to the Airac cycle. 

  

Best regards, 

  

Christian Berlanger 

  

 

-----Philippe Witpas/Belgocontrol a écrit : -----  

A : Christian Desprets/Belgocontrol@Belgocontrol, Michel 

Dascotte/Belgocontrol@Belgocontrol, Christian Berlanger/Belgocontrol@Belgocontrol 

De : Philippe Witpas/Belgocontrol 

Date : 07/24/2013 10:56AM 

Cc : Maarten Driesen/Belgocontrol@Belgocontrol 

Objet : Fw: Instruction DGTA Normes de vent 

 

Gentlemen, 

 

Could you please inform Maarten and me about the status of this instruction as far as 

Belgocontrol is concerned? Does Belgocontrol agree with the content and/or did 

Belgocontrol give its formal approval? If yes please let us know whether we can start the 

publication procedure in order to be able to comply with the imposed deadline. 

 

Best regards, 

 

Philippe Witpas 

HoU ACC 

tel:+ 32 2 206 27 20 

mob: +32 476 91 61 69 

 

 

----- Forwarded by Philippe Witpas/Belgocontrol on 24/07/2013 10:44 ----- 

 

From: Sohier Pierre <Pierre.Sohier@wathelet.fed.be> 

To: "cde@belgocontrol.be" <cde@belgocontrol.be>, "wip@belgocontrol.be" 

<wip@belgocontrol.be>, "Maarten_Driesen@belgocontrol.be" 

<Maarten_Driesen@belgocontrol.be> 

Cc: Touwaide Philippe <Philippe.Touwaide@wathelet.fed.be>, "dam@belgocontrol.be" 

<dam@belgocontrol.be>, "Jacqueline_Cremer@belgocontrol.be" 

<Jacqueline_Cremer@belgocontrol.be>, Roland Moineau 

<Roland.Moineau@mobilit.fgov.be>, Mireille Van Buynderen 

<Mireille.VanBuynderen@mobilit.fgov.be>, DURINCKX FRANK 

<frank.durinckx@mobilit.fgov.be> 
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Date: 23/07/2013 16:24 

Subject: Instruction DGTA Normes de vent 

 
 

 

 

Très chers collègues, 
  
Puis-je vous demander de bien vouloir veiller à ce que cette instruction sur les normes 
de vent soit bien reprise aux amendements de l’AIP d’août 2013 afin de garantir son 
entrée en service au 19.09.2013. 
Egalement veuillez, je vous prie, vous assurer que l’adaptation des systèmes 
opérationnels soit effectuée et notes aux contrôleurs établies afin d’assurer une entrée 
en service effective au 19.09.2013. 
  
Je vous remercie d’avance pour tout le travail à accomplir. 
  
Bien à vous, 
Pierre Sohier 
  

 
 

Belgocontrol Mail Disclaimer 

http://www.belgocontrol.be/belgoweb/publishing.nsf/Content/Mail-disclaimer

